DIRECTORS AGREEMENT/ PARTICIPATING CHOIRS BISHOP LUERS MIDWEST SHOW CHOIR INVITATIONAL

1. In consideration for the use of the practice/classrooms, each organization agrees that:

- It will pay for any/all damage to the property of Bishop Luers High School resulting directly or indirectly from the conduct of any member, officer, employee, or agent of the below named choir or any of its invitees.
- It will hold harmless Bishop Luers High School from and against all liability which may be imposed upon them, for any injury to persons or property caused by the participating organization.
- It will take responsibility for compliance with accessibility to services provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

2. It is understood that Bishop Luers High School assumes no responsibility whatever for any property placed in the rooms in connection with the event; and that Bishop Luers High School is hereby expressly released and discharged from any and all liability for this loss, injury, or damage to persons or property which may be sustained by reason of this event.

Director's Signature:

<u>School/Choir Name:</u>

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AS SOON AS POSSIBLE